

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9719/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 21/12/2010 in
No.61994/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

CMWP

ABDUL AZIZ AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STATE OF U.P. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 14/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Dr.J.N.Dubey, Sr.Adv.
 Mr.Anurag Dubey, Adv.
 Mr.Dilip Dubey, Adv.
 Mr.Anu Sawhney, Adv.
 Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Adv.
 Mr.Ajit Sharma, Adv.
 Mr.Vibhor Verdhan, Adv.

Mr.G.V.Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Shri G.V.Rao, learned counsel appears for respondent

Nos.1 to 3 and requests for an adjournment to enable him to secure
the relevant records and, if necessary, file additional documents.

The request of the learned counsel is accepted.

Four

weeks' time is allowed to the parties to file additional documents.

List the case after six weeks.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master