

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9719/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 21/12/2010 in No.61994/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

CMWP

ABDUL AZIZ AND ORS. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
STATE OF U.P. AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 30/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Dr.J.N.Dubey, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Anurag Dubey, Adv.
Mr.Meenesh Dubey, Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.S.R.Singh, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Prasnth Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.
Ms.Alka Sinha, Adv.

Mr.Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Shri S.R.Singh, learned senior counsel appearing for the respondents requests for two weeks' further time to enable the State Government to take appropriate decision in the light of the observations made by this Court on 17.02.2012.

The request of the learned senior counsel is accepted and the case is adjourned to 20.04.2012.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master