

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No.3794/2012

ABDUL AZIZ AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ORS.  
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 19/02/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Appellant(s)

Dr. J.N. Dubey, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Meenesh Dubey, Adv.  
Ms. Anu Sawhney, Adv.  
Ms. Ila Haldia, Adv.  
Mr. S. R. Setia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ameet Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On joint request, the matter stands adjourned.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)  
AR-CUM-PS(SAROJ SAINI)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Usha Rani Bhardwaj  
Date: 2015.02.19  
17:12:31 IST  
Reason: