

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No.3794/2012

ABDUL AZIZ AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ORS.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 26/03/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S. R. Setia,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.(NP)

Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay,Adv.(NP)

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter was passed over once.

Even on the second call also there is no appearance.

In the interest of justice, the matter is adjourned.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Usha Rani Bhardwaj
Date: 2015.03.27
17:32:13 IST
Reason: