

ITEM NO.110(MM)

COURT NO.8

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 3794/2012

ABDUL AZIZ AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ORS.  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 07/10/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Meenakshi Parihar,Adv.  
Mr. S. R. Setia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List after two weeks.

(MADHU BALA)  
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Madhu Bala  
Date: 2015.10.07  
17:03:58 IST  
Reason: