

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3794/2012

ABDUL AZIZ AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 24/02/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Meenaksh Parihar, Adv.  
For Mr. S. R. Setia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ameet Siingh, Adv.  
Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Malik, Adv.  
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RAs prayed on behalf of the appellant, list  
the matter after two weeks.(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr.P.A.(Asha Soni)  
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
NEETU KHAJURIA  
Date: 2016.02.26  
15:54:52 IST  
Reason: