

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3794/2012

ABDUL AZIZ AND ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ORS.  
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 17/03/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANTFor Appellant(s) Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.  
Ms. Meenakshi Parihar, Adv.  
Mr. S. R. Setia, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Ameet Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Malik, Adv.  
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. P.S. Deoghar, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard in part.

List the matter for further hearing on 29<sup>th</sup> March,  
2016.[VINOD LAKHINA]  
COURT MASTER[ASHA SONI]  
COURT MASTER